## Kilkenny County Council Callan Area Office Prologue Callan Co. Kilkenny



**Comhairle Chontae Chill Chainnigh** 

Tel: 056-7755520

Email:callanareaoffice@kilkennycoco.ie

## CEANTAR BARDASACH CALLAINN - BÁILE MHIC ANDAIN MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF CALLAN - THOMASTOWN

## Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Callan-Thomastown.

Date: Wednesday 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

Time: 4.00p.m.

Venue: Callan Area Office, Prologue, Callan, Co. Kilkenny.

## **Agenda**

- 1) Confirmation of Minutes of:
- 2) Minutes of Municipal District Meeting of 9th November 2022
- 3) Minutes of the Budget meeting of the Municipal District of Callan-Thomastown 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.
- 4) Consideration of Reports and Recommendations:
  - (a) South East Greenway (Jill Kelleher, BDO South East Greenway)
  - (b) Monthly Roads Update Report (Declan Murphy)
  - (c) Monthly Rural Development Update (Mary Mulholland)
- 5) Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District members for transaction at such meeting.
- 6) Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting
- 7) Notices of Motion
- 8) Correspondence
- 9) Any Other Business (with prior permission of the Chair)